Español:
Instrucciones de instalación y mantenimiento
Français:
Instructions pour l’installation et la maintenance
Deutsch:
Installations- und Wartungsanleitungen
中文:
安装与维护说明

22
3
Part Number Guide
Stainless Steel Base Faucet Assemblies
1     SS Base Faucet   N/A
2     SS Lock Washer, Shank   S000999-20
3     SS Locknut, Shank   S002954-20
4     SS Nut & Tailpiece   S150A
5     SS Escutcheon: S-1110 Eterna Workboard (4" centers)   S019374-30
       SS Escutcheon: S-1120 Eterna Workboard (8" centers)   S019375-30
6     SS Locknut, Escutcheon   S019376-30
7     SS Eterna Cartridge, Quarter-Turn w/ Spring Check LTC (new style) S012442-30NS
8     SS Eterna Cartridge, Quarter-Turn w/ Spring Check RTC (new style) S012443-30NS
9     SS Handle, Lever (new style)   S001638-30NS
       SS Handle, Wrist Action (new style)   S-WH4-NS
10   Screw, Handle   000925-45
11   Index, Blue Button, Press-in (new style)   018506-19NS
12   Index, Red Button, Press-in (new style)   001193-19NS
13   Star Washer, Anti-Rotation   014200-45
14   SS B-1100 Knob (for wall-mount only)   S000082-30
Stainless Steel Nozzle Assemblies
15   Asm, Swing Nozzle w/ 2.2 GPM Aerator
           SS Swing Nozzle - 6"   S059X-A22
        Asm, Swivel Gooseneck w/ 2.2 GPM Aerator
           SS Swivel Gooseneck - 5-3/4"   S133X-A22
16   SS Aerator, 2.2 GPM , 55/64"-27 UN Female   S-0199-01
17   Nozzle (see models)   N/A
18   Nut, Swivel (new style)   N/A
19   Washer, Swivel   009538-45
20   Swivel Piece   N/A
21   O-Ring   001074-45
22   Sleeve, Swivel (2)   011429-45
Nozzle InstallationNozzle Installation
Note: Nozzle should be installed fi rst.  See diagram below.Note: Nozzle should be installed fi rst.  See diagram below.
1. 1. Shut off  water supply and drain lines.  Insert no.Shut off  water supply and drain lines.  Insert no.1515 into no. into no.1 and rotate to front of sink.  For a  and rotate to front of sink.  For a
rigid nozzle, install no.rigid nozzle, install no.1313 into no. into no.1 outlet. outlet.
2. 2. Tighten no.Tighten no.1818 fi rmly with a wrench.  fi rmly with a wrench.
NOTE: See repair kitNOTE: See repair kit
011643-45 for replacement of no.011643-45 for replacement of no.2121 and no. and no.2222.
NOTA: Vea el kit de reparación 011643-45 NOTA: Vea el kit de reparación 011643-45
para las refacciones de las piezas n.º para las refacciones de las piezas n.º 2121 y  y 2222.
REMARQUE : Voir le kit de réparation 011643-45 REMARQUE : Voir le kit de réparation 011643-45